RESOLUTION 1806

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NUMBER 9 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $293,821.57 TO NEEDHAM EXCAVATING INC. FOR THE CUBBY
PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Needham Excavating Inc. of Walcott, Iowa was awarded the construction
contract for Cubby Park Improvements for West Branch, Iowa (the “Project”) by the West
Branch City Council through the passage of Resolution 1680 on January 16, 2018 in the amount
of $2,945,427.39; and

WHEREAS, Needham Excavating has declared that said project has started and work
has been rendered in accordance with drawings and specifications on the Project, based on
observations West Branch project managers and the project managers of Fehr Graham who are
contracted with the City of West Branch to oversee the construction process.

WHEREAS, the City Council of West Branch, approved Partial Pay Estimate Number
One (1) through Eight (8) in the amount of $2,108,004.16 to Needham Excavating Inc. of
Walcott, Jowa to date; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to for the City Council to accept and approve the Pay
Estimate Number Nine (9 — revised) in the amount of $293,821.57 and the project is now
approximately 86.92% complete.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that
Partial Pay Estimate Number Nine in the amount of $293,821.57 to Needham Excavating Inc. of
Walcott, A is approved.

* sk ok sk ok 3k

Passed and approved this 6™ day of May, 2019.

AT

Redmond Jones II, Ci(t/y‘Aldrr'linistrator / City Clerk



930 1 98ed

00°£94°C $ 4 - $ 05°€8E‘L  § \E! 7 . ‘dDd ‘NO¥dY 3did| 0-9-801L-0£0F 44
00°5Z} $ g - $ 00°S7 $ il ] d2d .81 “YIMIS WHOLS 40 TYAOWR| 0-D-801-0Z0F ¥4
09°668°LE $ 78 - $ 06"+t $ 41 ¥¥8 .81 “TIVM T¥NQA 3dAH ‘GIHONTYL “YIM3IS WAOLS| 1-v-801-0Z0% 0T
09°€££°9 $ 951 - $ 09°0% $ eyl 951 [.GL “TIVM TYNQ 3daH ‘QIHINZYL “YIMIS WAOLS| 1-v-801-0Z0% 6l
00°618 $ 9T - $ 06°1E $ 11 9z T “TIVM VNG 3dAH ‘QIHINRIL UYIMIS WHOLS| 1-V-801-020F 8L
07°879 $ 9€¢ - $ S L $ 41 9 .9 “TIVM TYNA 3daH ‘AIHINIYL “YIMIS WHOLS| 1-V-804-020F L
005561 $ 08l - $ G/'60) $ 41 08} L9€ ‘dD¥ ‘QIHONIYL “YIMIS WIOLS| 1-v-801-070F 91
07 £LE'S $ 95 - $ S6°v6 $ 41 95 FTdDYd ‘GIHONRIL YIMISWIOLS|  1-v-801-0Z0F Gl
GT'096 Lt $ 69/ - $ G8°¥S $ 41 £69 .81 ‘dD¥ ‘GIHONTL “YIMIS WAOLS| L-V-80L-0Z0F vl
08°€01°€ $ w - $ 06'€L $ 41 W LG ‘dDY “QIHONTYL “YIMISWHOLS|  1-v-80L-070% €l
00°000°} $ } - $ 00°000°L v3 | F ‘GTET HAS DA ‘GNLS IDIAYIAS YIMIS AMVLINYS| 0-3-80L-0L0% 4!
0L'YPLTT $ £99 - $ 0L'bE $ 1 6v9 +8 JAd 5 1-¥-801-010% b

UAS ‘@IHONTYL ‘NIVW ALIAVEO HIM3S AYVLINYS

(8 "ON NOILYQV¥D

9BEILL $| e i s 0579} $] NoL 07 | 10avi) INOLSIWI 3NI4 “30¥-HNS 39¥) ONILLyg| 00 804040 o
et . . ] YIHL.S ‘ALYOROOV NOWYIA TIve|
99°€£5°08 S| 9v0l0b $ 0L°6L $| NOL 066} 38 “IOYNS NINS SOVHL ONINsvA /a3l O 80H0H0T 6
e ] . . aLvovyooy vans| -
wow' e $| 979201 $ 0£'92 $| NoL 234 YIANA SOIHL & ‘ONYS QaHSYM “Gevagns| 0 O"80H0H0 g
€L4528L $| vitess - $ 08°€Z $| NoL €02 (€1 "ON NOILVQV¥D LOAYI) WYavOwW ‘3svadns| 1-1-801-0L07 i
61°€89°C6 | 78°096¢ - $ 0b'€T $| NOL £06€ (¥ "ON NOILYAV¥D L0avI) Q3I1A0W ‘3svadns| 0-1-801-0L07 9
0Leos‘ss  $| 16l - $ 019 s X 1617 €1 SSY1D ‘NOILVAVOX3| 0-3-801-0L0T S
00€EEYrL S| ovsoc - $ %'t s M 0v59g 0 SSYTD ‘NOLLYAVOX3| 0-3-801-0107 v
SLEL6'L6 5| S866L - $ </ s o 68651 31IS-NO “110Sd0L| 1-G-801-0407 €
00°095°€ $ ! - $ 00095 §| <1 L DNIZENYO ANV ONIEVIT)| 0-0-801-0407 z
00°008°C $ | - $ 000082 $| 1 | JO¥INOD DiH4VHL] €-v-907-0/01 |
SWaLl aid
Junowy Aiuend Junowy Anueripy 30LId 3UN nun fnuerd uondiiosag Elolels) way|
9)eq 0] 18101 poliad sty
6107 “£Z 1tidy :ySnoayL 9000 $8°19°806°T ¢ :posiay
8107 ‘YT JOqUISAON w014 6€°LTP'Sh6‘T $  feutslo (£022) 6107 ‘1 Aew  :338Q UONSdWO) UOLIARY
:93eW13sT 4O saleq $30RIIUOD 4O JUNOWY (£0DD) sAeq BUMIOM ¥E :uopedwo) jo seq
VI ‘youeig 15om €//75 V1 “NOdJeMm
8170-8G€7G X0 Od / 3§ Jejdod Y3IoN 0} ) SAY Y0L 047 L1
Youelg ISIM O A3 1IBUMQ JO SweN *2U} ‘SuljeARIXT WEYPSSN :J0IDRIIUOD JO SWeN

7£0-91 ¥IAWNN 1D3rodd
VMOI ‘HONVYE 1SIM ‘SINIWIACUAWI Yavd Adand
(Q3SIATY) ANIN ¥3gWNN JLYWILST AVd TVILYVd




9Jo 7 98eg

- $ - $ 000894  S$| <1 ) 378VANG ‘SONDYYW INGWAAVd GILNIVd| 0-D-801-0208 £9
- $ - $ 0€'} $ AS 009 (ANNOYDAYTd) D1dgV- ON¥IINIONI| 0-9-801-080 79
- $ - $ SL'vY S| as 0} ONINYYM 319v10313a] 0-9-801-0£0Z 19
8668606 S| S'769 - $ SL'v S| As 88 MOIHL & “D2d “MIYM3IAIS| 0-3-801-0€0L 09
. Q3IDYOANITY
i s ) s 55706 S|4 v (WNIWON) YDIHL .8 “D0d ‘HLvd 350 auvs| &2 80+0€04 66
Srze0‘l. S| el ogsze‘sy S| Tivel | ssee S| As Ji33g MOIHL .9 “DDd ‘HLVd 3SN GIYVHS| 1-D-804-0€04 85
- $ - $ 00°0v27  $ S1 ! ONILS3L ANV SITdWYS INFWIAVd DDd| 0-1-801-040L LS
- $ - $ [ 1344 NI £6€ 72d ‘@) wv3d| 0-4-801-010/ 95
G681 $ €61 GL6/8LL $ €61 G619 S| AS €61 Q3DY04NIFY .8 “DDd ‘INIWAAVd| 0-Y-80L-010L [
9866/ %L S| 07T - $ GL°/9 S| As 0Lz QIDUOANIFY MIIHL .9 D0d ‘INIWIAVd| 0-v-801-0L0Z [
ol byl S| 9vosy | ecelbbbl S| 9vosy | S6Ee S| AS [T .9 “20d “IN3WAAVd| 0-¥-801-040Z €5
00°015 $ } - $ 00°015 s| va | IIVLNI IAOWTS| 0-H-801-0109 4
e . 31V¥D
ooz S oF i s 0002z $| V3 Ok | QUVONVLS 07-H /M .57 “LSVTdOTIAN 3dAL Divny| 0878040409 s
00°55v°S $ } ) $ 00s5¥°'s  $| va | 606-MS 3dAL IMVINI| 0-9-801-0109 0§
00°0L6€k  § [ - $ 006569  $| Vva 4 80G-MS IdAL VINI[ 0-9-801-0109 6%
00706581 § v - $ 05°65% $| Vva 2 £06-MS IdAL INVINI| 0-9-801-0109 8y
00°665‘€ $ } - $ 00°665°€  $ V3 ) 106-MS dAL INVINI| 0-9-801-0109 Ly
9£°658°/ s| 6T - $ 00°809 HIES 6'TL L8VX,8F ‘Z0v-MS 3dAL FTOHNYW| 0-V-801-0109 9%
£8°006°9 s| erel - $ ST'615 S| 4A 67°EL .87 ‘L0¥P-MS 3dAL TTOHNYW| 0-v-801-0409 Sy
vev8'ze | 8eLE - $ 00°£65 HEEN 86°/€ .87 ‘LOE-MS IdAL ITOHNYW| 0-v-801-0109 (24
00°689'FL  § 3 - $ 00668y S| va 3 ATEW3SSY INVIGAH 14|  0-D-804-0205 3%
0S° LY $ 3 - $ 05760 $| va ¥ .9 ‘A1YD ‘GATVA| 0-v-801-020§ w
00°0L0°} $ | - $ 00010 ${ V3 L L€ ‘ALY ‘IATVA| 0-v-801-0708 W
00°005‘8 $ } - $ 0000058 S| ST ) 7 a1314 3NOV3T I1LLI - WALSAS NOLLYOR{YI| 0-H-804-0L0G o
00°005‘8 $ } - $ 0000058 $| 1 L } 1314 3N19Y31 I1LLIT - WILSAS NOLLYORRI|  0-H-804-0105 6€
0070050k § ) - $ 000050k $ 1 ) 1314 TIVE.LJ0S - WILSAS NOILYOIddl| 0-H-801-0106 8¢
00°005°Z $ 1 - 5 00°00S°ZL $ S1 | SQT3Id € ¥O4 WALSAS A¥3AITIA NOILYOIHYI| 0-D-801-0108 A3
00°0}L $ } - $ 00°0LL S| va | NIVW 33LYM ONLLSIXT OL NOILDANNOD| 0-4-801-0106 9¢
0418041 § 185 - $ 01°67 Y idg did r'W ‘ONILLIA| Z-2-801-0L0S g€
00°091 % $ %0l - $ 00°0% s 4 %01 L€ “OAd 1740 ‘GIHONTUL ‘NIVW ¥ILYM| 1-v-801-0106 [
- . SIINSYD FTYLIN
oooz8y s 08 i s ST09 S|4 08 HLIM .9 “di 76 SSYTD “QIHINTUL ‘NIvw ¥aLym| * 7 804-0M05 £t
0089147 § 96/ - $ 0087 S| 41 96/ .9 “OAd 8140 ‘GIHONTYUL ‘NIVW ¥ILYM| 1-v-801-0106 €
00°008" | $ £ - $ 00°009 $| va 3 .9 “1-¥ 3dAL “LNONVITD NIvdagns| 0-3-801-0r0r 13
00068 $ 0£S - $ 08°9 s 05§ .9 “TIVM vNA 3daH ‘Niviagns| 0-v-801-0r0r o€
00186 $ 1 0LEl - $ 0151 s A oLEl V14 .9 ‘43d NON “TIvM TvNd 3daH ‘NIveadns| 1-v-801-0v0% 67
00°00€ $ 74 - $ 00°Z} s 4 14 VId .7 ‘43d NON “TIVM 1¥Nd 3daH ‘NIVYaans| 0-v-801-0v0v 8z
00°9.£°Z $ 361 - $ 00°Z) s| 861 “PI3d VI & ‘3daH ‘NIveaans| 0-v-801-0v0 /7
000vZ'97 $| 8rZs - $ 00°S s 1 875 *43d 'VIa .7 ‘3daH ‘NIvaagns| 0-v-801-0v0v (T4
00°69L ) $ } - $ 0059,  $| vA L L9€ ‘QYVNO NOYdY 3did| 0-a-801-0£0 14
00°0Z£‘Z $ } - $ 000767 $| va b L9€ ‘dDd ‘NOYdY 3dld| +-8-801-0£0% vT
0070897 $ € - $ 000095y S| V3 3 .8} ‘DY ‘NOYdY 3dld| 0-8-801-0£0% [34
junowy fAnuend junowy Anuend 90Ld HuUn Jwn Auend uonduosag apoD way]
91eQ 01 1930). poLISd iYL




930 ¢ 98eg

- $ - $ 00771 va 8 *1H & - WNNYNGIA MYH YOV1d ‘IL ‘SINVId] 0-9-801-0£06 €6
- $ - $ 00°¥85$ va € “I¥D .€ - W13 3aV1000V ‘I3UL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 6
- $ - $ 00°6v95 v3 [ 19D L€ - MVO ¥Nd ‘3L ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 16
- $ - $ GE°1G9S v3 Ll “IVD L€ - MVO FLHM “IRIL ‘SINVId] 0-9-801-0£06 06
- $ - $ 00°€4¥S v3 [5 “1H . - INId ALIHM ‘3241 ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 68
- $ - S GE°85G4 \E] 3 *1H .8 - 3DNYdS 3NT79 0QVY0T0D ‘UL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 88
- $ - $ 09" 1SS V3 9l *1H .8 - 3DNYdS STIIH YDV1g ‘3L ‘SINVId] 0-9-801-0£06 18
- $ - $ 00°696$ v3 L “T¥D € - 3FYLINVTId NOANOT “IRIL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 98
- $ - $ G7'96€$ y3 4 *1H 9 - 30NUdS AYMION ‘3L ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 o8
- $ - $ G£°809$ v3 6 “I¥D € - LSNDOTAINOH ANIIANS “IFUL ‘SINVId| 0-8-801-0£06 ¥8
- $ - $ 00°£89% V3 5 VD L - 3L YIVHNIAIVW ‘3341 ‘SINVTd| 0-8-801-0£06 £9
- $ - $ 69°07L$ \Z| ! “I¥D .€ - HD33d F1dUNd ¥DAMYQ ‘IRIL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 78
- $ - $ GLOVES v3 8 *1H 9 - NYOHLMVH NOLONIHSYM ‘IAL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 18
- $ - $ 08°/1€$ v3 0} "1H .0} - HOYI9 ¥3AR ‘33YL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 08
. VD .€
s > SL'E955 V3 ¢ - TTdYW YYNWNTT0D ONOULSWAY ‘3L ‘siNya| 088040806 | 6/
- $ - $ 61789 v3 S “1H.9 - ¥3aTV YDOV1d NV3dOuN3 ‘I3dL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 74
. WO
s s SE'0L93 V3 6 - I7dVW NYWISH 32v18 WNLAY ‘I3uL ‘sinvd| 0880V 0%06 | L
00°6/8% $ SL'0 - $ 00°005°9% S1 L NVId NI MOYD @13145140dS| 0-D-804-0106 9/
00°005°€} $ | - $ 00°00S°€L  § 7 ! NOILYYVdTdd 1105 QT314S140dS| 0-4-801-0106 [
- $ - $ 07°0$ VOL 000°5Z ONRIZLYM| 0-0-801-0L06 [
8T°v9¢°) $ 1) - $ 052711 oV oL DNIHDTNW DINNVEAAH| 0-8-801-0106 €L
e . 3 — . NIVId @ooTd| |
O 66¥°1 $| wo $ 00°0£5°€$ v o ‘ONIZIILE4 NV ONIGIIS TYNOLLNGANDD| + 7 80+ 0106 U
s ere . A ot . 3NYIVYd SSYUO LMOHS|
09°2£¥°) $ v'0 $ 00°765°€S v 60T ‘ONIZIILAI4 GNY ONIGI3S TYNOLLNaANDD| bV 8010406 1L
one . anosaI mow|
s s oo'ogo’e v %0 ON “ONIZITIL¥34 ONY DNI33S TYNOLLNIANDD| * 7 8040106 0L
et . A e . ONIQ33S NMYT QTaI4TIVE b
reaes S| Ut s SL0L0T  § v e JdAL “ONIZIILYZ4 ANV ONIGIIS TYNOLLNIANDD| + 7 8040406 69
oot . NMVTININYWEd L]
s s G £5% 1 34AL ‘ONIZILLYI4 NV DNIQI3S TYNOILNZANOD| +V'804 006 | 89
09°19¢ $ 0 - $ 00808t  § v SL'T) ¥ 3dAL ‘ONIHDTINW ANV ‘ONIZITIL¥3d ‘ONIg33s| 0-v-801-0106 19
- $ - $ 00°G€) $ V3 ! NVA /M d¥DIANVH “TIV.LSNI ‘NDIS| 0-V-801-0£08 99
- $ - $ 00°SZ} $ [E 5 dVDIANYH “TIV.LSNI ‘NOIS| 0-v-801-0£08 59
- S - $ 05°8) $ v3 9 SONIDTT ANV STOSWAS GILNIVd| 0-9-801-0708 ¥9
junowy Aueny Junowy fApuend aolld 1un Hun Anuend uonduosag apod wal|
93eQq 0] B30 poLId Syl




930 p aed

000670 S| - 5 00°568'SS va z "IH S - 3104 V1] 0-1-801-0606 | 670
000066 S D - 5 00°006°SS va 7 THOT TVaD3LNI HLUM *1H OF - 710d OV14| 018010606 | 87
- 5 - 5 000071 S va 6 STOVLAIDR HSVAlL| 018010606 | 22V
- $ - $ 0S°2LT°1S \E] 9 S3IHONZE Mivd| 0-r-801-0606 97}
00°0¥LT $ ) - $ 00°0¥LTS Sl ! SHOVY G| 0-1-801-0606 14}
- 5 - s 00275 % 75t HLd3Q .2} - ONIDVAUNS ALZAVS| 0-H-805-0606 | ¥
005786 S ) - S 00°5£7°86 3 ; INAWINO3 ANNOUDAYTd| 0-D-801-0606 | €2)
- 5 - 5 0008275 5 ’ ONIDVAINS L9N0D TIVa ThDId| 0-4-801-0606 | 22
005 S ) - 5 0005115 5] ; INWAIND3 LAN0D TIVETDIDId| 0-3-801-0606 | 12+
00siTel S| 6 : g 00°5E1°T8 va 3 SMOH ¥ “ONOT .G} WANIWTTY “Su3HOvaTd| 0-0-801-0606 | 071
00061r S| 4 - 5 00061115 1 ; INIWIND3 390 ONILLYE| 0-D-80-0606 | 611
00G0r0E S| € - 3 005100 va £ SQUVOSTI0DS DINOYLDT 13| 0-9-801-0606 | 81
0006 S|} s 00°056°L$ s1 F QT34 3NOVT ITLLT - LNIWdIMO3 aaidsiuoas| 078040606 | LiL
000se’h 9 g s 00°056°15 s g Q1314 INOVAT TTLLM - INIWAIFDI QIS Lods| OV 8040606 | 9Ll
00567 S ) - 5 00056715 S ; Q31 TIVALI0S - INIWAIND3 GHIASLH0dS| 0--801-0606 | ST
- 5 - 5 000515 1 o WANIWATY “TIVHGNVH| 0-8-801-0806 | ¥11
- 5 - 5 00°£55 IS o 5315 3L3WON0D| 0-v-801-0806 | i)
- 5 - 5 TR 1 9T TONA4 QT313LN0 AV ONPDNIA| 0-H-801-0906 | 2t
- 5 - 5 00°87 va 8 VAOWRY ‘3DIAGA NOILDILONA L3 INI| Z-1-804-0v06 | L4t
. ] . IONVNILNIVW NV NOLLVTIVISNI|
A s ST8LS v 8t ‘QANddY 3OVAUNS ‘IDIAIA NOILDALOUd Lani| 80 0F06 | Ok
- 5 - 5 5005 x| 00097 ¥3LVM “OUINOD 1SNd| 1-d-805-0706 | 60}
el s o - S 89S NoL | ooz TONVEING NOILONELSNOD GIZMIavLS| Z-0-801-0506 | 801
. ] . . IIAIA 0 VAOWRY| _
08°25 s1 o $ pE°0$ 41 05z 3O LI S9N e 4o 2oras ye| ENB0-0006 | z01
; . INWIG3s 40 TVAOWRY|
s s §9°05 A1 005t 03HD HOLIG 3ON34 LIS ¥0 N4 Lis| &N 80M0F06 901
o ) ) . NoIvTvISN|
ogziwe | st $ Ge'1s 1 05z% 5 93HD HOLLIG SONE4 115 40 4Ny 1| NE0-0v06 | Gob
T8y S| ewrh | - 5 06°875 NOL | 0%l SRIEVA/M INOLS NOISO¥E ‘dvdl did| 0--801-0506 | $01
- 5 - 5 71705 11 00£'9 IAOWRY ‘SITLLYM| 7-4-801-0v06 | €01
g0z $| zsu - $ 89°1$ 7 00£°9 TONVNILNIVW ‘NOLLVTIVASNI .6 ‘STTLLYM| 1-4-801-0v06 | 201
SOEL0L S| 8oL - 3 1S s | 0w 7 3dALd38 AAVNOWAL| 0-3-801-0v06 | 10V
08907 S| 20 - 5 00°056°78 3 ; INIWIOVNYW ‘dddMS| Z-V-804-0v06 | 00L
- 5 - 3 06795 1 00z INDSV4 A1 0-4-801-0806 | 66
) ™
s s 01665 va Ve .9€ - WINYNSIA OOMMONYY ‘anaiks ‘sinvig| 088040806 | 86
. T
s s 0b9€zs va 8 1 ¢ “avLinMoauY NIVHLS NOISSIW “gnans “sinvia| 0878010806 | 26
- § - $ 0099 v 8 “1H .81 - VRIS HSVT4 NOIN “N¥HS ‘SINVId| 0-8-801-0506 | 96
i e
$ s 5e°89% v vt - JYWNS LNVADYHA MOT-O¥D ‘@S ‘sinvig| 088040806 | 56
. ol
s s 09'615 va s L - ATTAVA SNYNLIY AddVH ‘anaikis ‘sinvg| 088040806 | ¥6
Junowy Anuend Junowy Auerd ao1d 1N wun | Anuend uondussag apo) way)
238Q 01 12301 POLIad SIUL




930 g aeq

19°L£T°8TS‘T § 98°687°60€ § alg 3Isve V1oL
18°176°97 S| 18°1769C - $ 00°1$ S1 0000 NOILYHOLSTY MIFAD 70V
00°09L‘9 $ 88 - $ 00°0£$ 41 38 W2V ‘dDY “QIHONTYL “YIMIS WAHOLS|  1-v-801-0Z0% €0V
0£°715°€ $ ! - $ 0€°715°€S Sl ! dWNd ¥3LS009 WILSAS NOILYORY] 0V
00700577 $ 005} - $ 00°GLS El 0r€) 1L NIV¥Q @3 LVH0L3d 3daH b Loy
00°09€°€ $ 9 - $ 00°0955$ v3 9 ONOT.#Z “¥3AWNT ‘HONIE LNODNA ¥AIL OML| 0-0-801-0606 va
00°191 ey $ 9 - S 05°€61°4$ v3 9 3AIM .T€ X d330 .0} ‘QIWvd4 ¥3GWN1T ‘LNOSNA| 0-N-801-0606 Lva
SW3Ll aid v 1noona
00°815°68 $ b - S 00°815°685 Sl ) 7.@1314 3NV F1LLIA - QIH ‘ONILHOIT @T31d] 0-D-804-00L6 2l
00°€11‘G6 $ } - $ 00°€1L°G6$ S1 L 1 @1314 INOVAT I1LLI - AIH ‘ONILHOIT a1314| 0-D-80L-0016 €Y1
e 3 e Q134 Tivados|
00°2LT%EL § ) $ 00°LLT'¥ELS S1 L ‘QIH “STHIVNIWM B ST10d ONLLHOM a3l 0-2-801-0016 w1
cccct J— . e £¥04 Nolngrdisial
00°55€£°05 $ L GL'885°TL § S0 00°GGE‘0SS S1 L ANV WALSAS TONNOD QIH ONLLHOM g3l 0880006 Al
SWA.Ll aig V ONILHOIT a1314d
et . (3aim .z1) .9 I19noa
00°062‘T $ € $ 00°05Z S v3 € VL 9 “GIZINIVATY SINF NIVED 531y 0-9-801-0906 9v4
05°7€1°€ $ L - $ 0§ L $ V3 L 3AIM F ‘GIZINIWNATY YNITNIVHD ‘S3LvD| 0-8-801-0906 Gv4
00°ZE€‘6} $ 08l - $ 0F°£0L $ 41 08} (V0Z) TTVL .07 ‘GIZINWATY “IONI4 YNITNIVHD|  0-v-801-0906 V4
OF"8EL VL $ 4 08°00£ $ 74 0z°67 $ 41 [ 4 (vOL) TTVL .01 ‘QIZINIWNTY “IDNI4 YNITNIVHD|  0-¥-801-0906 [AZ]
0€°€£1°07 S| LT - $ 06721 $ 41 9ZiL (990) TTV.L.9 ‘GIZINIWNTY “3DN34 MNITNIVHD| 0-V-804-0906 [AZ]
oF'¥0L°Gl $ #86 - $ GE'S) $ 41 86 (v90) TIVL 9 “Q3ZINIWATY “IDN3d MNITNIVHD| 0-¥-801-0906 AZ|
SWALI dIg V ONIDNI 4
05°788°C $ S0 - $ 00'69L'6  § S1 } 1NOHSYM 3134INOD| 0-¥-801-060°}1 /€1
0068981l § } - $ 00'689‘8LL § S1 ! NOILVZITIGOW| V-801-0Z0°L1 9EL
00°05#S) $ S0 - $ 00°009°0Z  § S1 ! AJANNS NOILDNYLSNOD| V-801-0L0°}) GElL
00°6ZL'8LT  § 68°0 00°G/E°6S  § 61'0 00°005°Z1€$ S1 ! SIONYNIL¥IddY ANV ONIATING NOIIAVd| 0-v-801-0L16 7El
y6'T6L'6bl S| G660 | LTve6YL S 10 G9'Tr6 61 LS S1 ) W3LSAS VOMLDFT3| 0-v-80L-0016 €€l
. s¥3amnogf .o o
s s 0z'9Ees NOL [ ¥3ddILS ANNOUDAVTd - S¥IATNOE Idvosanyy| O V8040606 | el
- $ - $ GE'0LYS NOL 8l SANOLS LV3S - SY3aIN0g IdVYISANYT| 0-W-301-0606 LEL
. ONIddO¥dLno| .
s s 0£'689 NOL e ANV Sd3LS 3NOLS - S¥3aIN0a Idvasany| OW-80+-0606 0gl
junowy Auend junowy Apuend 90Lid Hun Hun Anuend uonduosag 9po) way
91eQ 01 12101 poLad Syl




Jojesysiuiupy A1) ‘1] SSuor puowpay

930 9 aded

STd “3d ‘ssey "d ueyieN

9leq ‘Ag

:a1eq :Ag weyeun ysa4
:Ag papuawwiodsy
1) A1) A&indaq 7 49010 ddueUL ‘ueBp3 Y UopJon Jusplsald ‘weypasN g ydssor
:a3eQ :Ag 193eQ :Ag
BMO] ‘yduelg ISOM JO A1) *JU| ‘BULIBARDXT WeYpIaN
:Ag panoiddy :Ag pantwigng
ssau50.4d pajoadxs pasopuly sey Joyieam - ON _ £9INPAYDS UO $53.UB0.1d UOLIDNIISUO) SJI0JDRIIUO) S|
%76°98 _ pa321dwo) qor Jo 3uad1ad pajewdsy
£5°178°€6T $ anQg junowy 18" 1I8°€6T $
91700801 ‘C $ | sjuswAed snonald XX0000C00000O000NK
88°LI¥ 91 $ paule3ay junowy | 6Z°49b°GL $
19" €785 $ pau.eg junouwy 98°G87‘60€ $
%00°G
9)eQ 03 1210 L Jsuieey POLISG S L

CTL0-91 ¥3IEWNN 1D3rodd

VMO! ‘HONVUE LSIM ‘SLNIWIAOUWI Wdvd A9and

(Q3SIAZY) ININ YIGWNN FLYWILST AVd TVILYVd



