RESOLUTION 1832

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NUMBER 12 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $17,973.33 TO NEEDHAM EXCAVATING INC. FOR THE CUBBY
PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Needham Excavating Inc. of Walcott, lowa was awarded the construction contract
for Cubby Park Improvements for West Branch, Iowa (the “Project”) by the West Branch City
Council through the passage of Resolution 1680 on January 16, 2018 in the amount of
$2,945,427.39; and

WHEREAS, Needham Excavating has declared that said project has started and work has been
rendered in accordance with drawings and specifications on the Project, based on observations
West Branch project managers and the project managers of Fehr Graham who are contracted
with the City of West Branch to oversee the construction process.

WHEREAS, the City Council of West Branch, approved Partial Pay Estimate Number One (1)
through Eleven (11) in the amount of $2,707,822.25 to Needham Excavating Inc. of Walcott,
Iowa to date; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to for the City Council to accept and approve the Pay Estimate
Number Twelve (12) in the amount of $17,973.33 and the project is now approximately 97.36%
complete.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that Partial
Pay Estimate Number Twelve in the amount of $17,973.33 to Needham Excavating Inc. of
Walcott, IA is approved.

* ok ok ok ok ok

Passed and approved this 19th day of August, 2019.

~/ 7))

ATTEST: N/

Al ) oz

Redrfiond Jones 11, Citg’Administrator / City Clerk




9Jo | 98eg

00°£9L°C $ [4 - $ 05°€8¢€°) $ v3 4 .T) ‘dD¥ ‘NO¥dY 3dId| 0-8-801-0€0% [44
00°SZ) $ S - $ 00°'st $ 41 S dOY .81 “YIMIS WHOLS 4O TVAOWR| 0-D-801-0Z0% 24
09°668°LE $ vr8 - $ 06'v¥ $ EXl 78 .81 “TIVM TvNA 3daH ‘GIHONTYL “YIMIS WHOLS|  1-V-804-070% 0t
09°€€€°9 $ 951 - $ 09°0v $ Ell 951 .61 “TIVM TvNAd 3dAH “‘QIHONIYL “4IMIS WIOLS| 1-V-801-020% 6l
00618 $ 9t - $ 05°1E $ EXl 9t WZb “TIVM VN 3daH ‘QIHONITYL “YIMIS WHOLS| 1-v-804-020% 8
0Z°879 $ 9¢ - $ SyLL $ 41 9¢ .9 “TIVM TVNQ 3daH ‘GIHONIYL “4IM3IS WHOLS| L-¥-804-020F Ll
006526} $ 08l - $ GL601 $ Ell 08l L9€ ‘dD¥ ‘QIHONTYL “YIMIS WIOLS| 1-V-801-0Z0F 9
0T LLES $ 9S - $ G6'v6 $ Ell 95 FT ‘dOY ‘QIHINIYL “YIMIS WHOLS| 1-¥-801-020% 1
ST 096 I $ S92 - $ G876 $ Ell £69 .81 “dDY ‘QIHONIYL “YIMIS WHOLS| 1-¥-801-070% 143
08°€0L‘€ $ 144 - $ 06°€L $ 41 [44 .G} ‘dDY ‘Q3HONIUL “YIMIS WHOLS| 1-V-804-0Z0F €l
00°000°} $ 13 - $ 00°000°} $ v3 2 W7 “G'ET¥AS DAd ‘ANLS 3DIAYIS YIMIS AYVLINYS| 0-3-801-0L0% 43
0LvrLTT $ £99 - $ (01382 $ 41 679 -8 INd 9T 1-v-801-010% L

UAS “GIHINTYL ‘NIVW ALIAVHO HIMIS AUV.LINYS

(3 "ON NOILYGVdD

o8I S| 8o ’ 5 0579} S| Mot 0% | 10avi) BNOLSIWIT 3NI4 “ToVuNS 30D oniLLvg| 0O 80H0HT or
" . B . MDIHL .S ‘ALYDFYOOV ANOWVId TIve|
99°€£6°08 S| orolol S 04764 $ NOL 0661 QY “TOVRINS NS YOVHL ONINSYM/QTAIANI 0-d-801-0L0Z 6
—p . . . ALVOVEDOV IDVARNS|
oy LT S| 99201 S 04792 $ NOL S6Z1 HIANN YDIHL & “ONVS QIHSYM “Isvaans 0-0-804-010T 8
€L°/6L°81 S| ¥i'ess - $ 08°€7 $ NOL £0T (€1 "ON NOLLYAV¥D 10QVI) WYAvDYW ‘3svadns| 1-1-801-010T L
TESPLLOL S| 9885k | FLTHYL S| #0819 | Ov€T S NOL £06€ (71 "ON NOILYAV¥D 10av1) a3141a0W ‘3svasans| 0-1-801-0L0Z 9
0}°G9£°€) S 1617 - $ 019 S AD 1612 €1 SSY1D ‘NOILYAVOX3| 0-3-801-0107 g
00 EEEprL § 0rS9¢ - $ G6°¢ $ Ad 01S9€ 0L SSY1D ‘NOILVAVOX3| 0-3-801-0L0T ¥
SLEL6°L6 $ G865 - S GL°S S AD G8651 3LIS-NO “T1I0SdOL} 1-Q-801-010 3
00°095‘€ $ } - $ 00095‘€  $ S1 1 ONIGENYD ANV ONRIVITD| 0-D-804-0L07 4
00°008°C $ 3 - S 00°008‘T S S 3 JOUINOD Di44ViL} £-v-90Z-0L01 1
SW3ll dlg
unowy Atuend Junowy Anuend 9otid un wn Anuend uondusaq 9po) wsay|
S3eq 01 1e10L, poLiad SiyL
6107 ‘Lz Anr tysnoayy 800D ¥8 L9 LI6‘T § :pasnay
6107 ‘0€ dunf 1wold 6€°LTr Sr6'T §  euBuo (£02D) 6107 ‘1 Aew  :33eQ UONIBIAWOD UOLIARY
19jewWIsy JO sa1eq £30B13U0) JO JUNOWY| (£07D) sAeq@ BuIOM H€ :uo3s1dwio) jo ajeq
vl ‘youeig IS9Mm €£/7S VI “001eM
8170-8G€7G X0d Od / *3S Je1dod U3ION 04} OAY WI0L 0L¥L)
youelg I1S9M JO A11D :118UMQ JO swreN *JU[ ‘BUIIBARIXT WRYPSSN :J03DBIIUOD) JO SWEN

C£0-91 ¥3EWNN 1D3rodd
VMO! ‘HONVUE LSIM ‘SINIWIAOUWI MiYd AgEnD
JATIML ¥3GWNN JLYWILSI AVd TVILIVd




930 g 9ded

00°089°} $ ! - $ 00°089°L § S | 378VUNA ‘SONDRIVW INIWIAVD GILINIVd| 0-D-801-0708 £9
00°08Z $ 009 - $ 0€') $ AS 009 (ONNOYOAYTd) DRIFVH ONRIFANIONT| 0-9-804-080L 79
00°Z10°S $ [T - $ SL by $ 45 ¥0l ONINYYM 379V.103.13a| 0-9-804-0£0L 19
ST°99¢° L€ $ Geg - $ SLYy $ AS 688 MIIHL ¥ “20d ‘WIVM3AIS| 0-3-804-0£04 09
- . A3D40ANIFY
Lot s v i s 55706 s AS v (TYNIWON) YDIHL .8 “20d ‘HLVd 35 aFuyHs| ¢ 80V 0E0L 66
SL09LP9L  $ | €68F - $ GG'E€ $ AS LEEY MIIHL .9 “2d ‘HLYd 3SN GFIVHS| 1-D-801-0€0L 85
- $ - $ 00T $ S1 ! ONILSAL ANV STT1dWVS INFWIAYd DDd| 0-1-801-0L0L Jis
GG°€8L‘8 $ €6€ - $ 1344 $ 41 £6€ J2d ‘@ND Wv3a] 0-4-801-010 95
07°810°G1 $ [e44 - $ S5°'19 $ AS €61 QIDUOANIFY .8 “DDd ‘INIWIAVd| 0-¥-804-0L0L [
98°66L V1 S| voue - $ GL°/9 $ AS 017 QIDYOANIFY “MIIHL .9 “DDd ‘INIW3AVd| 0-V-801-0L0L 7S
cLeeesyl  $| feer | 78g96‘T  §| 98 [z $ AS 114§ .9 D0d ‘INIW3AVd| 0-v-801-010L €6
00°0L5 $ | - $ 00°015 $ v3 | INV.LNI JAOWRY| 0-H-801-0109 4]
- N EIRRD)
oo0zzz S| OF ) ° oo'0zzz 5| v OV | QuYANVLS 02-H /M .#T ‘LSVIdOTAN 3dAL Diving| 058040409 v
00°G5F‘G $ ) - $ 00°s5v°s  § v3 | 605-MS IdAL IMVINI| 0-8-804-0109 0§
00°016°€1 $ 4 - $ 006569  $ v3 z 805-MS IdAL INVINI| 0-8-804-0L09 6
00°06£°81 $ 4 - $ 05°/667  $ v3 4 £05-MS FdAL MVINI| 0-9-801-0L09 [:1d
00°665°€ $ ) - $ 00°G6G‘E  $ v3 | 10G-MS JdAL IMVINI| 0-8-801-0109 Vg
9€°668°L S| T - $ 00°809 $ 4A 6'7) .8PX.81 ‘T07-MS IdAL TIOHNYW| 0-¥-801-0L09 9%
£€8°006°9 S| 6rel - $ GT615 $ 4A 67°€L 8% ‘L0r-MS AL JTOHNYW| 0-¥-80L-0L09 [
¥6'¥87°77 $| 8ssg - $ 00°€65 $ AA 86°L€ 8% ‘L0€-MS AL TIOHNYW| 0-¥-80L-0L09 4
00°689°%} $ £ - $ 00668y $ V3 € ATIEWASSY INVYAAH J¥id] 0-2-801-070S 34
062y $ £ - S 0s'zLE'L § v3 [ .9 “ALVD ‘IATVA| 0-V-801-0705 W
00°0L0°) $ | - $ 00°0L0°L  $ v3 | £ “ALVD “IAVA|  0-v-801-0205 L
00°005‘8 $ ! - $ 00°00S‘8  $ ST ! 7 07314 3NDVAT I1LLIT - WALSAS NOILYDIIYI] 0-H-801-0L0G o
00°005‘8 $ ) - $ 000058 $ S1 ! L @314 ANOVIT ITLLIT - WILSAS NOILYDIJdI| 0-H-801-010G 6€
00°005°01 $ | - $ 00°005°0L  § S1 ] a731d TIVE.L40S - WALSAS NOILYDINYI| 0-H-801-0L0S 8¢
00°005‘L $ ! - $ 000082 § S1 | SA1314 € Y04 WALSAS AYIAITIA NOILYORRI| 0-9-804-010S L€
00°04L $ ! - $ 00°0LL $ v3 | NIVW 33 LYM ONILSIX3 OL NOILDANNOD| 0-4-80L-010G 9¢
0/°180°L} $ 186 - $ 01°627 $ g1 [Ty d1Q 'W ‘ONILLI4| Z-D-801-010S Gg
00°09} ‘% $ ¥0L - $ 00°0% $ 1 [ £ OAd 1740 ‘QIHONIYL ‘NIVW d3LYM| 1-V-801-0L0S a3
o . SLINSYD TTILIN
oo'ozgy S| 08 ; s sT09 S|4 08 | 1M .9 “did 76 SSVTD ‘QIHONTUL ‘Nivw waLwm| + V8040408 £
00°894°17 $ 96/ - $ 00°82 $ 1 96/ .9 DAd 81HQ ‘GIHONTUL ‘NIVW dILYM| L-V-80L-0L0S €
00°008‘} $ £ - $ 00°009 $ \E| € .9 ‘1-V 3dAL ‘LNONVATD NIVIAEans| 0-2-801-0v0F L€
007068 $ 0£G - $ 08°9} $ Ey 0€£S .9 “TIVM TVNA 3daH ‘NIvdadns| 0-v-801-0¥0F 0€
0018 61 S| olel - $ 0L'Gh $ Ey 0LEL VI .9 ‘443d NON “TIVM TvNAd 3daH ‘NIVYaans| 1-v-80L-0¥0F 67
00°00€ $ 14 - $ 00°Z4 $ Eyl 74 vIQ .7 ‘443d NON “TIVM TVNA 3daH ‘NIVYagans| 0-v-804-0v0F 8
00°92€°T $ 861 - $ 00°Z} $ El 861 "4¥3d "VIA ¥ ‘3daH ‘NIviagns| 0-v-801-0v0r A
00°0¥2°9C S| 8ps - $ 00°§ $ 41 8IS "43d 'VIA .7 ‘IdaH ‘NIvyagns| 0-v-801L-0vor 9T
00°59L°} $ } - $ 0069V § v3 } L9€ ‘Q¥VND NO¥dY 3dId| 0-0-804-0£0% 14
00°0Z€‘Z $ 1 - $ 00°0Z€'T  $ V3 l ,9€ ‘dD¥ ‘NOYdV 3Adld| 1-9-801-0£0F <4
00°089‘% $ € - $ 00°095°L  $ v3 € .8} ‘dJY ‘NOYUdY 3did| 0-9-801-0£0% 34
junowy Ajuend junowy Anuend 0Lid 3N N Anuend uondusaqg apo) way|
9jeq 01 L1l poLIdd Sy |




930 ¢ afeg

- $ - S 00°Z71$ v3 2 "1H & - WANYNGIA MVH YDV1d ‘F3dL ‘SINVId| 0-9-804-0£06 €6
- $ - $ 00°'¥85$ v3 £ YD .€ - W13 3dV10DDV ‘33dL ‘SINVId] 0-9-80L-0£06 76
- $ - $ 00°6+9$ v3 4} “1¥D .€ - VO dNg ‘FIYL ‘SINVId| 0-9-804-0£06 16
- $ - 5 GE°169$ v3 L "1vD € - VO 3LIHM ‘I3M1 ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 06

00°590°C $ S - $ 00°€¥$ v3 S "1H . - ANId 3LIHM ‘33dL ‘SINVTd| 0-8-801-0£06 68
- $ - $ GE°846S \Z! L "1H .8 - 3DNYdS ANT9 0AV¥0T0D ‘IFYL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 88
- $ - S 09°178$ v3 9l "1H .8 - 3DNYS STHH YIv1d ‘IFYL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 18
- $ - $ 00°595$ v3 ) VD L€ - ITYLINYId NOANOT ‘33UL ‘SINVId| 0-8-801-0£06 98

00°586°1 $ |4 - $ ST'96£$ V3 ¥ "1H .9 - 3DNAdS AYMUON ‘IFAL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 G8
- $ - $ GL'809% v3 6 YD .€ - LSNDOTAINOH INITANMS ‘I3ML ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 ¥8
- $ - $ 00°£89% v3 S "IvD L€ - 3L UIVHNIAIYW ‘T3YL ‘SINVId| 0-9-804-0£06 €8
- $ - S 69'07L$ v I “I¥D L€ - HD338 F1ddNd ¥DAMVQ ‘I3UL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 8
- $ - $ GL°0vES v3 8 *1H .9 - NYOHLMVYH NOLONIHSYM ‘33dL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 18

00°8/1°€ $ 0} - $ 08°LLES v3 0l "1H .0} - HOYIE ¥3AN ‘3341 ‘SINVId| 0-8-801-0£06 08
ot ) . VILE[ o

ST'169°) S € $ 6L7€955 v € - TTdVW ¥YNWITIOD ONOULSWAY ‘I3l ‘Sinyd| 08 804-0€06 6L
- $ - $ GL'89%$ v3 [ *1H.9 - ¥3QTV YDOVI9 NVIdOUN3 ‘FIUL ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 8L

0L°720% $ 9 - $ GE'0L95 v3a 6 V9.8 0-9-801-0€06 L

- T1dYW NYWIFdd 3Zv18 WNlny ‘334L ‘SINVId

00°005‘9 $ | - $ 00°005°9$ ST ! NY1d NI MOY9D QT3I4S1L¥0dS| 0-9-801-0L06 9L

00°005°€} $ } - $ 00°00S‘€L  § S1 ! NOILYdVdTdd 1105 G T314SL40dS| 0-4-804-0L06 [
- $ - $ 07°0$ V9L 000°SZ ONRIILYM| 0-0-801-0106 [ 24

S7°108°0) $ 856 - $ 0S°LTL°1S v w0l ONIHDTINW DIMNVAAAH| 0-9-801-0106 [
. raf . . . I . NIV1d Q00| | ., .

06°LL9°) $ L0 05841 $ S0°0 00°0£5°€$ v aali] ‘ONIZITILN34 ANV ONIAZ3S TYNOLINGANGS| + V80470406 U
- . ) gt . ANIVYd SSVED LMOHS|

TE°L6€°9 $ 8L’} $ 00°65°€S v S0 ‘ONIZITILN34 ONY ONIGIIS TYNOLLNGANDS| + ¥ -804-0406 1L
ot . ) eron . InosIAmow|

0vees S| 760 s oo'080’e 1 OV %0 ON ‘ONIZIIL¥34 GNY DNIQI3S TYNOLLNIANDD| V¥ 7804-0106 | 07
et . } emsnt . ONIGI3S NMYT QTEIETIVE V)

rreses s ue s S0 3 v £ JdAL ‘ONIZIILY34 ONY ONIQI3S YNOLLNIANDD| + 7 8040106 69
roen . . . oot . NMYTININWWYId |

60°850°7) $ {4 G615 $ 810 0L'¥88T  $ ov L8'Y JdAL “ONIZITLLINIS ONV ONIG33S TYNOLLNANDS| + 78040406 89

09°19¢ $ 0 - $ 00'808°L  § ov A ¥ 3dAL “ONIHDINW ANV ‘ONIZITILY3d ‘ONIGF3S| 0-V-804-0106 £9

00°G€) $ } - $ 00°GEL $ [E] ! NVA /M d¥IIONYH “TIV.LSNI ‘NDIS| 0-V-80L-0£08 99

00°679 $ S - $ 00°SZ) $ \E] g dVIIANVH “TTVLSNI ‘NDIS| 0-V-801-0€08 G9

00°201°) $ 9 - S 05781 $ v3 9 SANIDIT ONY STOGWAS QIINIVd] 0-9-801-0708 ¥9

Junowy fAnuend unowy Anuend adlld un wn Auend uonduasag 3poH wajf
91eg O] 1e301 poLISd syt




930  aBeg

00°064°L1 $ 4 - $ 00°668°GS v3 z "1H ST - 310d OV14| 0-1-801-0606 671
00°006°S $ } - $ 00°006SS V3 ! LHOIT IVHOILNI HLIM "1H 0€ - 370d V14| 0-1-801-0606 87}
00°009°Z} $ 6 - $ 00°00¥°1$ v3 6 ST1DV.LdIDIY HSVUL| 0-%-801-0606 [T}
00°699°Z $ 9 - $ 0S°2LT°LS \E] 9 SIHONIE Yuvd| 0-r-801-0606 9Z1
00°0vL‘T $ } - $ 00°0vL‘TS Sl ! SHOVY iG]  0-1-801-0606 14}
00°6LE°L $ /51 - $ 00°L¥$ A L5} H1d3d .7} - ONIDVAANS AL34VS| 0-H-801-0606 A
00°G£7°86 $ } - S 00°G€Z°86 S1 | INIWdINDI ANNOYDAVId| 0-D-801-0606 €71
00°08Z‘v $ } - $ 00°08Z‘¢$ S1 ! ONIDVAUNS 1IN0 T1ve IHIDId| 0-4-801-0606 144}
00°0S€°LL $ } - $ 00°0S€°11$ Sl ! AINIWAINDI LdNOD TIVEIDIDId| 0-3-801-0606 1)
00°GLZ°6) $ 6 - $ 00°G€1°Z$ V3 6 SMOY ¥ ‘ONOT .S ‘WNNIWNTY ‘S¥3HDIVII8} 0-G-801-0606 0zL
00706111 $ } - $ 00°06}°L1$ S1 l INaWdIND3 3DV ONILLYE| 0-2-801-0606 6L1
00°501°0€ $ 3 - $ 00°GEL°0) v3 € SAYYOEIYO0DS DINOY¥LDITI| 0-9-80L-0606 8Ll
00°056° s F > 00°086°+5 s1 _ @314 30OV FILLI - LNIWdIMDI aaldsLoas| 0¥ 8040606 L
. ¢ - . ¢ b -\ - -
A 5 00°056°LS s1 P Q7314 3NOVET F1LLT - INIWAIND3 alsidods| OV 8040606 | 9h
00°056°) $ } - $ 00°066°4$ S1 ! Q1314 TIV9.140S - INIWdIND3 GT3135180dS| 0-Y-801-0606 Gli
00°005‘} $ 0l - $ 00°061$ 41 0} WNANIWNTY “TIVYANYH| 0-9-801-0806 vil
00°0Z1°C 5 V4 - $ 00°€S$ 45 (14 Sd3.1S ILIINOD| 0-V-801L-0806 €1l
G0°066‘E $ [T)L - $ IR 41 97T°) 3ON34 @T314LN0 ‘dvD ONIDNIA| 0-H-801-0906 [47
- $ - $ 00°87$ v3 8} TYAOWY “3DIA3A NOILD3L0Yd 13INI| Z-1-801-0v06 13
ot . IDONVNALNIVW ANV NOILYTIVLSNI
0578071 s 8 > Sz'8L$ v 8 “QArddY IOVANS “IDIA3A NOILDALONd L3NI| P 801-0v06 ov
- $ - $ ¥0°0$ AS 000°+7 YALYM “TOYINOD 1SNA| 1-d-80L-0r06 601
Wy9L S| 8t - $ G8°97$ NOL 002 JFDNVYINI NOLLDNYISNOD a3ZigvLs| 7-0-801-0+06 804
. A . . 3DIA3A 40 IVAOWRN|
75°658 $ 875T $ vE°0$ 41 0STy “YO3HO HOLIA TONI4 171 ¥0 3oNa4 1| EN80+-006 201
. . INIWIQ3S 40 VAOWRY|
s s §9'0% ok 00s'H YD3HD HOLIA FONE4 LTI ¥0 FoNa4 Lis] & N80HOr06 | 90
R } . . NOLLYTIVASNI|
08°ZI¥'e $ 8757 $ GE'LS 41 0sz'y “3H9 HALIA IONG4 1TIS 40 ToNa4 1| P N80H-0706 G0l
S7°89Ly S| €Tyl - $ 06°87$ NOL 05t D14aV4/M INOLS NOISOYT ‘dvd didf 0-r-801-0v06 ¥0L
- $ - S £1°0$ 41 00€‘9 IVYAOWIY ‘SATLLYM| Z-4-801-0¥06 €01
8L'SHE‘T $ 96€1 - $ 89°1$ A1 00€‘9 IONYNILNIVW ‘NOILYTIVLSNI ‘.6 ‘STTLLYM| 1-4-801-0v06 0
G9°€L0°}) $ ££9/ - $ SrLS AS 00111 7 3dAL'dDFY AUVIOdWAL| 0-3-801-0v06 104
00°559°C $ 6°0 - $ 00°066T$ Sl 3 INFWIOYNYW ‘dddMS| Z-¥-801-0r06 001
- $ - $ 06'%95 41 007 3NIDSY4 3AIN| 0-4-801-0£06 66
ongt ; . IHf
01°8v6°C S 1e $ 01°56% v3 3 195 - WINSNSIA JOOMMOYY ‘Gnas ‘sinyTd| O 8-804-0€06 86
. ¢ - . 1H - €] -
08°Z€€}1 $ 8y 5 01°9¢7$ v3a 8 € “IVLIANOZEY NIVALLS NOISSIW ‘anyHs ‘sinyid| O 88040206 16
00°920'% $ 19 - $ 00°99% v3 8z *1H .8} - VIUIS HSY14 NO3IN ‘dnyHS ‘SINVId| 0-9-801-0£06 96
06'956 $ vl - S GE'89% v3 4! AH .8 0-8-801-0€06 S6
- JYWNS INVHOVY MOT-0¥D ‘GNdHS ‘SINV1d
. A R WOl
08°0€¥°} $ €L $ 09°64$ v3 [V L - KTITAVG SNYALTY AddVH ‘nyis ‘SinyTd| 08-804-0£06 6
unowy Anuend Junowy Anuend 9oLd 1N Hun Anuend uondudsag Eisles] wal|
9]eQ 01 1°j0L poLIad Syl




930 ¢ 98eq

16°€88VERT & LE'616°8)  § alg asve V.10l
00°000°€ $ } 00000 § ! 00°000°€$ 51 ) MUOM TINVd FLYNOSHYIATOD SOV
18°17697 $ | 1871769 - $ 00°1$ S1 000°0F NOILYYOLS3Y ATID #0v
0070919 $ 88 - 5 00°0£$ 41 88 L2 ‘dDY “QIHONRIL “HIMIS WAOLS]  1-¥-801-0Z0F €ov
0£°715°¢ $ | - $ 0£°Z7)5°€S 51 ! dWNd ¥315008 WILSAS NOILYDRRI 0oV
00700572 $| 00st - $ 00°51$ 41 12X 1L NIVYQ 43 LVH04H3d 3daH ¥/ 10V
00°09€‘€ $ 9 - $ 00°095% v 9 ONOT .#T “Y3EWNT ‘HIN3E LNODNA ¥3IL OML| 0-0-801-0606 va
00191 €r $ 9 - $ 06°€61°4$ v 9 3AIM ZE X d33d .04 ‘QIWVHL ¥3GWNT ‘LNODNA| 0-N-801-0606 va
SW3Ll aig vV 1noona
00°815°68 $ 1 - $ 00°815°68$ 51 ) 7 7314 3N9YAT I1LLIT - AIH ‘ONILHOIT a7131d|  0-D-801-0016 fadl
00°€LL1G6 $ ! - $ 00°€L1°G6$ S1 l L 01314 3NOVIT ITLLIT - AIH ‘ONILHOM a13id| 0-D-801-0016 €Y1
e A R aaid Tvados| L
00°LLTVEL  § l $ 00°ZLT'VELS S1 b ‘QIH ‘STUIVNIWAT B ST10d ONLLHOM qugiy| 027800046 wl
ceect } — € ¥od NolLngpiisial
00°SS£°0S $ } $ 00°55£°05$ S1 ) GNY WALSAS TOMNOD QIH ‘ONLLHDIM qai4| 078 804-0046 Al
SWALI 4Ig V ONILHOIT 1314 ,
S . (3aIm .21} .9 318N0a
00°052°C S £ $ 00°0SZ $ \E] € VL .9 ‘GIZININATY SINIT NIVED ‘saiyo| 08-804-0906 9v4
05°ZELE $ L - $ 05" ¥k $ v3 L JAIM F ‘QIZINIWNTY MNITNIVHD ‘S3LYD| 0-9-801-0906 [A 7]
00°7€€‘6) $ 081 - S 0¥°L0L $ 1 08} (V07) TIV.L .07 ‘QIZINIWNTY “IONI4 MNITNIVHD] 0-V-801-0906 V4
OF'8EL)) $ 4 - $ 0z'6z $ Eql 4 (YOL) TIV.L .0} ‘QIZINIWNTY “FONI4 YNITNIVHD| 0-¥-801-0906 £v4
0€°€£10C A1 - $ 06°LL $ Epl 9ZLL (990) TIV.L .9 ‘GIZINIWATIY “FIN3 MNITNIVHD| 0-V-801-0906 [AZ]
0P 0161 $ ¥86 - $ SE°GlL $ 1 86 (¥90) TIVL 9 “GIZINIWNTY “IONI4 MNITNIVHD| 0-¥-801-0906 by4
SW3L1 4ig V ONIDN34
00°S9L‘G $ } - $ 00592 § S1 } LNOHSYM FLFIINOD| 0-V-801-060°L1 LEL
00'689gLL  § | ) $ 00'589‘8LL $ S i NOLLYZITISOW{ V-801-0Z0°}) 9€)
00700907 $ } - $ 00°009°07  $ S1 } AJAYNS NOILDMYISNOD| V-801-0L0°LL gl
00°6/8°967 § S6°0 - $ 00°005°T1E$ S ! SIDNYNILYAddY ANV ONIGTING NOITIAVd| 0-V-80L-0)16 PEL
v6'zelerl S| S66°0 - $ S9'Tr6'6v1S S1 ! WALSAS TYORILDAT3| 0-V-801-00L6 €€l
e ] . syaaqnoa| .
0v'96€°L $ 44 0v°'2L9 $ z 07'9€€$ NOL w ¥3ddILS ONNO¥OAYI - SYIGTNOS 3dvasanyd| W 800606 €L
0£°99%°8 $ 8l 05°€0LY  § 0l SE'0LPS NOL 3l SANOLS LV3S - SYIATN0G IdVISANYT| 0-W-801-0606 LEL
eret —opt A . ONlddoddLnof .
0Z°€¥591 $ ¥T (0£7z8s‘s)  $ b 0£°689% NOL 4 ONV Sda.LS INOLS - Su3qTno8 Jdvasanyy| @ V-80-0606 o€}
junowy Auend junowy Anuend adlud Hun Jwn fAnuend uonduosaqg 3po) way
9}eq 01 1e10L poLIdd SIL




Jojensiupy A1) || sduor puowpay

:33eq g
91D A31) Aindaq / 490110 SdurULY ‘ieSp3 Y uoplon
193eq :Ag

BMO| ‘UdueIg ISSM JO AILD

:Ag panoiddy

ss9450.d pajoadxs palapuly sey Jayjeam - oN

%9E°L6

930 9 o8eg

S1d ‘3d ‘ssey 'd ueyieN

193eq :Ag

weyeio 144

:Ag papuswiwoday

JUSPISaLd ‘WeypaaN g ydasor

:a3eq :Ag

*U] ‘BUlIRARDXT WRYPIIN

:Ag paniugns

£9INPAYDS UO S350 UOLIDNIISUOT §,1030R.1UO) §|

pa391dwo? qor Jo 3uaIad pajewilsy

€€°€L6°L1 $ anq junowy £€°€26°L) $
00'991°6/9°T S | swuswAed snownaid OOO0OO000000NONX
8L '¥L Lyl $ paulelay Junowy | 86°Gi6 $
16" €88PE8‘T S pauJe3 junowy LE'616°8L S
%00°S
918( 03 1210 L Jautelay poLiad SiyL

£0-91 ¥IGWAN 1D3rodd
VMOI ‘HONVYE LSIM ‘SINIWIAOUWI M¥vd Agand

JATAML ¥IGWNN 3LYWILST AVd TVILEVd




